01 - 12	-2001
FORM PTO-4594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderr	copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Avery Dennison Corporation	Name: Proedge, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association 12.28.00	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16007 Delmar Court
☑ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Lowell State: IN Zip: 46356
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State of Indiana
☐ Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Yes No.
Execution Date: March 25, 1996	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,559,006 DEC 2 8 2000
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Rachel L. St. Peter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ICE MILLER	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0007</u>
Since the second	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$A \cdot A \cdot A$	
Rachel L. St. Peter	12/22/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/12/2001 NTHAI1 00000004 1559006 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
FC:481 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, dated March _______, 1996 from Avery Dennison Corporation, Graphic Systems Group, with the Graphic Systems Group's principal place of business at 650 West 67th Place, Schererville, Indiana ("Seller"), to Proedge, Inc. of 16007 Delmar Court, Lowell, Indiana ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 49, 1996 between Buyer and Seller (the "Agreement") Seller agreed to sell, assign and transfer to Buyer certain of the Seller's intellectual property directly associated with the Seller's Forest Product business line (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective at the close of business on March _25_, 1996:

- 1. Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, the following intellectual property:
 - 1) Registered trade name ProEdge®; and
 - 2) Formulas for KP 3, KP 2, and RC product constructions currently or formerly sold to the furniture industry, including all process instructions, bills of material, specifications and vendor information for all stages of the manufacturing process, from raw materials through finished product.
- 2. In connection with its transfer of the assets referenced herein, Seller hereby makes the representation to Buyer contained in Section 5.03 of the Agreement, which is fully incorporated herein.
- 3. Seller expressly disclaims any other representations or warranties concerning the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION

Graphic Systems Group

the: Ground lie

Agree.ProAsi 03/14/96 9:38 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0690

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks December 22, 2000 Page 2

Please record the assignment of the registration listed above at your earliest convenience. Please feel free to call the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

R. St Peter

Rachel L. St. Peter

Enclosure:

Form PTO-1594 and attachment

Check in the amount of \$40.00

Return Postcard

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

cc:

Adelbert Bell

Joseph Whitsett

734576.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0691